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February 12,2021

Mr. Ron Hirth; Village Administrator
Village of Golf Manor

6450 Wiehe Road

Golf Manor, Ohio 45237

Re:  Vera, Elbrook, and Vera Service Drive Improvements
JMA #4157 :

Dear Ron:
We have reviewed the bid propdsals submitted for the referenced  project. The proposal

submitted by Adleta Construction appears to be in order and we recommend acceptance by the
\fllage as lowest and best. The bid amount is as follows: : ‘

Roadway --$  818,549.55
Water (GCWW/) S 702,155.65
Total $ 1,520,705.20

The Water portion of the project ($ 702,155.65) will be funded by Greater Cincinnati Water
Works. (GCWW). The Roadway portion will receive $770,800.00 from OPWC Grant and Loan
funding, leaving $47,749.55 of the contract to be funded by the Village. There are contlngency
~funds in the prOJect that could cover some of this additional funding by the Village.

The bid tabulation is attached for your reference. Please contact our office if you have any
questlons

: Sincerely

b5 Al

Courtney Lyerly



Vera, Elbrook and Vera Service Drive Improvements

CONTRACTOR

Welsh Excavation

Adleta Construction

Ford Development Corp.

Fred A. Nemann Co.
Prus Construction
Smith Corp.

Rack and Ballauer

BID TABULATION

Village of Golf Manor

ROADWAY

$801,065.71 |
$818,549.55
$903,745.50
$912,416.00
$997,014.75
$ 957,530.03

$ 985,888.40

Bid Opening: February 11, 2021

WATERLINE

$776,681.50
$702,155.65
$717,369.93
$ 635,309.93
$700,101.30
$ 678,687.93

$698,992.93

TOTAL BID

$1,577,747.20
$1,520,705.20
$1,621,115.43
$1,547,725.93
$1,697,116.05
$1,636,217.96

$1,684,881.33



