

4357 Harrison Avenue Suite 100. Cincinnati, Ohio 45211 p. 513.721.5500 f. 513.721.0607

Principals: John R. Goedde Daniel W. Schoster Jennifer L. Vatter M. Doug Webster

February 12, 2021

Mr. Ron Hirth, Village Administrator Village of Golf Manor 6450 Wiehe Road Golf Manor, Ohio 45237

Re: Vera, Elbrook, and Vera Service Drive Improvements

Established In 1933

JMA #4157

Dear Ron:

We have reviewed the bid proposals submitted for the referenced project. The proposal submitted by Adleta Construction appears to be in order and we recommend acceptance by the Village as lowest and best. The bid amount is as follows:

Roadway \$ 818,549.55 Water (GCWW) \$ 702,155.65 Total \$ 1,520,705.20

The Water portion of the project (\$ 702,155.65) will be funded by Greater Cincinnati Water Works (GCWW). The Roadway portion will receive \$770,800.00 from OPWC Grant and Loan funding, leaving \$47,749.55 of the contract to be funded by the Village. There are contingency funds in the project that could cover some of this additional funding by the Village.

The bid tabulation is attached for your reference. Please contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Courtney Lyerly

why Lynly

BID TABULATION

Vera, Elbrook and Vera Service Drive Improvements Village of Golf Manor

Bid Opening: February 11, 2021

CONTRACTOR	ROADWAY	WATERLINE	TOTAL BID
Welsh Excavation	\$ 801,065.71	\$ 776,681.50	\$ 1,577,747.20
Adleta Construction	\$ 818,549.55	\$ 702,155.65	\$ 1,520,705.20
Ford Development Corp.	\$ 903,745.50	\$ 717,369.93	\$ 1,621,115.43
Fred A. Nemann Co.	\$ 912,416.00	\$ 635,309.93	\$ 1,547,725.93
Prus Construction	\$ 997,014.75	\$ 700,101.30	\$ 1,697,116.05
Smith Corp.	\$ 957,530.03	\$ 678,687.93	\$ 1,636,217.96
Rack and Ballauer	\$ 985,888.40	\$ 698,992.93	\$ 1,684,881.33